Susciralimab; (iii) 15% for BLA commercialisation application and extension study for
Susciralimab; (iv) 15% for clinical trials of Susciralimab for the treatment of mild cognitive
impairment; and (v) 15% for clinical studies for SM17 for the treatment of atopic dermatitis.
The net proceeds of the Subscriptions are expected to be utilized by the end of 2025.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any equity fund raising activity within the 12-month period
prior to the date of this announcement.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 1,034,920,400 Shares in issue.
Assuming there will be no further changes in the issued share capital of the Company
between the date of this announcement and immediately prior to the issue of the
Subscription Shares in full, the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of
this announcement and (ii) immediately after Completion of the Subscriptions, are set out as
below for illustration purposes only:

Name of Shareholders

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after

Completion of Subscriptions

No. of Shares Appropriate % No. of Shares Appropriate %

Mr. Jing QIANG1 72,823,636 7.04 72,823,636 6.67
Apricot Entities2 212,879,400 20.57 212,879,400 19.50
Hainan Haiyao Co., Ltd.
(海南海藥股份有限公司)3 158,882,115 15.35 158,882,115 14.55

Skytech Technology Limited4 129,729,200 12.54 129,729,200 11.88

Public Shareholders

Subscribers — — 56,834,719 5.21
Other Public Shareholders 460,606,049 44.51 460,606,049 42.19

Total 1,034,920,400 100.00 1,091,755,119 100.00

Notes:

1. 46,711,640 Shares of which were held through his wholly owned company, Grogene Technology Limited

(格擎生物科技有限公司). Mr. Jing QIANG is the spouse of Ms. Wenyi LIU, a non-executive Director.

2. Shares held by Apricot Capital (上海杏澤投資管理有限公司) and Shanghai Yueyi Investment Centre

(Limited Partnership)* (上海月溢投資中心(有限合夥)) are through Apricot Oversea Holdings Limited,

West Biolake Holdings Limited, Apricot BioScience Holdings, L.P., Le Rong Limited and Zliverland

Holdings Limited (collectively, the ‘‘Apricot Entities’’), which are ultimately controlled by Ms. Wenyi

LIU, a non-executive Director. Ms. Wenyi LIU is the spouse of Mr. Jing QIANG.